Ph.No. 0191-2579126/2542759 0194-2506067/2506279 e-mail: socialwelfare.adm@gmail.com



Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir Social Welfare Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

03 days course on "Policing for Missing and Victimized Children" from August 17-19, 2022 at the Sardar Vallabbai Patel National Police Academy, Hyderabad Inviting Nominations-reg.

Government Order No: \41-JK (SWD) of 2022

Dated: \ \ \delta .08.2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Ms. Palavi Sharma, Jr. KAS, DCPO, Reasi and Ms. Snober Altaf, Jr. KAS, DCPO Kulgam to Hyderabad with permission to travel by air (to and fro) in connection to attend the 03 days course on "Policing for Missing and Victimized Children" from August 17.08.2022 to 19.08.2022 at the Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel National Police Academy, Hyderabad.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-Sheetal Nanda, IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government Social Welfare Department

No.: SWD/ICPS/47/2022 Copy to the:

Dated: 18 .08.2022

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director General, Social Welfare Department, Jammu for information.
- 3. Director Finance, Social Welfare Department, J&K.
- 4. MD, Mission Vatsalaya, J&K for information.
- 5. Concerned officer.
- 6. In charge Website, Social Welfare Department.
- 7. Office record/File stocks.

(Sanjay Pandita)

Under Secretary to the Government